
 ___________

(x)

x NRC-HQ-60-15-C-0009

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FA LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

See Schedule

CHARLOTTE NC 282622372

789479578

ORANO FEDERAL SERVICES LLC

NRCHQ

WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
MAIL STOP TWFN-8E06M
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
US NRC - HQ

See Block 16CM0008

 81

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended  

tems 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FAC LITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1.  CONTRACT D CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

09/11/2015

10101 DAVUD TAYLOR DR
SUITE 200

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF ED TO REFLECT THE ADM NISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return     copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

52.243-3 Changes-Time and Materials or Labor Hours

x

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

 1

LIST OF CHANGES:

Reason for Modification: Administrative Change

The purpose of this modification no. 8 is to extend the period end date from September 28,

2018 to March 29, 2019.  This modification also definitizes

the letter which cancelled the stop work order on June 21, 2018.

This modification also incorporates in accordance with FAR 42.1205 the Contractor's Change

of Name Agreement from Areva Federal Services LLC to Orano Federal Services LLC.  The

signed agreement is incorporated into this modification.

Continued ...

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACT NG OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

MONIQUE B. WILLIAMS

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect .

09/21/2018



ITEM NO. SUPPL ES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 2  8
CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

ORANO FEDERAL SERVICES LLC

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

NRC-HQ-60-15-C-0009/M0008

        The following sections of the contract are hereby
        modified:

        1. On page 9, C.12 Period of Performance is
        revised to read as follows: The period of
        performance for this contract is September 14,
        2015 - March 31, 2019.

        Total Contract Ceiling: $2,149,728.00 (Unchanged)
        Total Obligation:  $2,149,728.00 (Unchanged)
        Period of Performance: 9/14/2015-3/29/2019
        (changed)

        2.  Attached please find the fully executed
        Change of Name Agreement
        Period of Performance: 09/14/2015 to 03/29/2019

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Delaware
The First State

Page 1

                  

4224642   8300 Authentication: 202173266

SR# 20181104445 Date: 02-19-18
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF 

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ORANO FEDERAL SERVICES LLC" IS DULY 

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD 

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS 

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018.      

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ORANO FEDERAL 

SERVICES LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 

2006.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN 

PAID TO DATE. 





CERTIFICATION 
 
 
I, Thomas W. Pennington, am Secretary and General Counsel for Orano Federal Services LLC (formerly 
named AREVA Federal Services LLC) (“Orano”), and, in that capacity, certify as follows to the best of my 
knowledge and belief: 
 

 the change of name from AREVA Federal Services LLC to Orano Federal Services LLC was 
properly effected according to the laws for the State of Delaware;  

 the change of name became effective on February 16th, 2018 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certification on March 7, 2018.  
 
 

 
__________________________ 
Thomas W. Pennington, Secretary 



Exhibit A of Name Change Agreement for Orano Federal Services LLC 
List of Contracts and Modifications 

 
 

1.  NRC-HQ-60-15-C-00009 
a. Modifications 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 

 
2. DE-NE0008491_DE-DT00012444   

a. Modifications 1,2,3,4 
DE-NE0008491_DE-DT00013099 

a. No Modifications  
 

3. DE-NE00008390 
a. Modifications 1,2,3,4,5,6 

 



Monique Williams Digitally signed by Monique Williams 
Date: 2018.09.19 12:44:04 -04'00'






